Camp McConnell

Potential Recipients for Notice of Availability

Alachua Conservation Trust

Mr. Tom Kay, Executive Director
7204 SE County Road 234
Gainesville, FL 32641

(352) 373-1078
info@AlachuaConservationTrust.org

Alachua County School Board
Gunner F. Paulson, Ed.D., Chair
Ms. Karen Clarke, Superintendent
620 East University Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32601
352-955-7880
supt@gm.sbac.edu

Florida 4-H Foundation Club, Inc.

Mr. Nick Place, CEO

Dr. Michael Gutter, Assoc. Dean for Extension
2142 Shealy Dr.

University Of Florida

Gainesville, FL 32608

(352) 846-4444

msgutter@ufl.edu

Base Camp Ministries, Inc.

Mr. Jordan A. Richmond

22 Fir Trail Dr.

Ocala, FL 34472

(352) 480-9727
jordan@basecampministries.org

Florida Association of Nonprofits
Marina Pavlov, President CEO
512 NE Third Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

(305) 557.1764
Marina.fano@gmail.com

Boy Scouts of America

Mr. Jack Sears, Scout Executive/CEO
North Florida Council

521 S. Edgewood Avenue
Jacksonwville, Florida 32205

(904) 265-3800
jack.sears@scouting.org

Florida Conference of Seventh-day Adventists
Camp Kulaqua

Phil Younts, Administrative Director

23400 NW 212 Ave.

High Springs, FL 32643

(386) 454-1351

pyounts@floridacamps.org

Boys and Girls Club of Alachua County
Shane Johnson, Executive Director
P.O. Box 358452

Gainesville, FL 32635 US

(352) 372-5342
shane@myboysandgirlsclub.com

Florida Division of State Lands

Ms. Callie DeHaven, Director
Department of Environmental Protection
3900 Commonwealth Blvd., MS 100
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000
850-245-2555
callie.dehaven@dep.state.fl.us

Chabad Of Miami And South Dade Inc.

Rabbi Yakov Fellig

3713 Main Highway

Coconut Grove, FL 33133
(305) 439-6552 (Mimi Fellig)
felbogo@aol.com (Mimi Fellig)

Florida State Elks Association, Inc.
Mr. Nick Miller, Youth Camp Director
PO Box 49

Umatilla, FL 32784

(352) 602-0441

nick@feyc.org

Conservation Trust for Florida

Ms. Traci Deen, Executive Director
1731 NW 6th St., Suite D
Gainesville, Florida 32609

(352) 376-4770
info@conserveflorida.org

Florida Trail Association

Ms. Janet Akerson, Administrative Director
1050 NW 2nd Street, Suite A

Gainesville, FL 32601

(352) 378-8823

fta@floridatrail.org




Florida Youth Conservation Centers Network
Fish & Wildlife Foundation of Florida, Inc.
Ms. Stacey Lamborn

P.0.Box 11010

Tallahassee, FL 32302

(850) 922.1066
stacey.lamborn@myfwc.com

University of Florida Foundation

Tom Mitchell, Vice President, Advancement
1938 W University Ave

Gainesville, FL, 32603

352-392-5407

tmitchell@uff.ufl.edu

Girl Scouts of Gateway Council
Ms. Mary Anne Jacobs, CEO

1000 Shearer Ave.

Jacksonville, FL 32205

(904) 388-4653
majacobs@girlscouts-gateway.org

YMCA of North Central Florida

Mr. Steven Szanca, Executive Director
5201 NW 34th Blvd, Gainesville, FL 32605
352-374-9622

info@ncfymca.org

Jungle Friends Primate Sanctuary. Inc.

Kari Bagnall, Executive Director 13915 North
State Road 121

Gainesville, FL 32653

(386) 462-7779

Young Life University of Florida/Santa Fe
College

P.O. Box 14791

Gainesville, FL 32604-4791

(678) 521-7794
andy@gainesville.younglife.org

Lubee Bat Conservancy
Brian Pope, Director
1309 NW 192nd Ave.
Gainesville, FL 32609
(352) 485-1250
info@lubee.org

North Florida Christian Service Camp, Inc.
Mr. Daniel J. Slater, Director

6779 Camp Road

Keystone Heights, FL 32656

(352) 473-3281

info@nfcsc.org

The Salvation Army

Keystone Camp and Conference Center
Captain Matthew Satterlee, Director

6581 SE 9th Ave.

Starke, FL 32091

352-473-3258
Matthew.Satterlee@uss.salvationarmy.org

University of Florida

Office of Real Estate

Mr. Lee Nelson, Director
720 SW 2nd Ave, Suite 108
Gainesville, FL, 32611-0001
352-294-3569
Lee.nelson@ufl.edu




